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Detailed Tables

11. What is the age you consider to be 'old age'?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
5 5 0 5 0 0 1 2 1 2
18-24 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 0 0 1%
B DE
8 5 3 6 2 0 2 3 1 3
25-34 1% 1% 0 2% 1% - 2% 1% 0 1%
E
15 10 5 12 3 1 0 8 5 2
35-44 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0 - 2% 2% 1%
DE
26 17 10 13 12 1 1 15 8 3
45-54 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0 1% 4% 2% 1%
E E
14 11 3 8 1 4 1 5 6 2
55-59 1% 2% 1% 3% 0 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
B D
47 27 19 32 8 7 4 20 16 8
60-64 4% 5% 4% 11% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4%
DE
90 54 36 41 36 12 11 34 23 21
65-69 9% 11% 7% 14% 9% 4% 11% 8% 7% 11%
B DE E
118 56 62 50 48 20 8 37 34 38
70-74 11% 11% 12% 17% 12% 6% 8% 9% 10% 20%
E E FGH
75 36 40 17 37 21 7 25 33 11
75-79 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6%
65 27 39 9 26 30 6 27 22 10
80-84 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 5%
C
19 4 14 5 8 5 1 4 4 10
85-89 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
A GH
10 4 6 0 5 6 1 4 3 2
90-94 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
C
19 12 7 0 14 5 3 7 6 3
95-100 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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11. What is the age you consider to be 'old age'?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
C
. . 532 237 295 93 214 225 52 225 179 76

Its not about a number, it's all about your attitude 51% 7% 55% 3% 52% 67% 53% 54% 53% 20%

A C CD | |
Mean 68.9 66.8 71.1 62.5 72 74.6 69.4 67.9 69.5 69.4

A C C
Std Dev 13.5 14.6 11.9 134 12.8 10.3 15.2 13.9 12.9 13.1
Median 70 70 70 65 70 75 70 70 70 70

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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12_1. (I think I'm happier than my parents were when they were my age) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
191 84 107 36 64 91 22 72 72 26
Strongly agree 18% 17% 20% 13% 15% 27% 22% 17% 21% 13%
CD |
365 180 185 89 146 130 38 141 115 71
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 34% 31% 35% 38% 39% 34% 34% 37%
275 132 143 86 106 82 20 114 89 52
Somewhat disagree 26% 26% 26% 30% 26% 24% 20% 27% 26% 27%
114 59 55 38 57 19 11 46 33 23
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% 6% 12% 11% 10% 12%
E E
99 51 48 41 42 16 7 42 32 18
Don't know 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9%
E E
556 264 293 126 209 221 60 213 186 96
Top2Box (Agree) 53% 52% 54% 43% 51% 65% 61% 51% 55% 51%
CD
389 191 198 124 163 101 31 160 122 75
Low2Box (Disagree) 37% 38% 37% 43% 39% 30% 31% 39% 36% 40%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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12_2. (I think I'm physically healthier than my parents were when they were my age) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER

Male

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
213 104 109 39 78 96 21 72 83 37
Strongly agree 20% 21% 20% 13% 19% 29% 22% 17% 24% 19%
CD G
388 200 188 84 161 143 36 160 122 69
Somewhat agree 37% 40% 35% 29% 39% 42% 36% 39% 36% 36%
C C
260 113 147 103 95 62 18 113 80 49
Somewhat disagree 25% 22% 27% 35% 23% 18% 18% 27% 24% 26%
DE
121 58 63 37 54 29 17 50 35 18
Strongly disagree 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 9% 18% 12% 10% 10%
62 30 33 29 27 7 6 21 19 16
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% 9%
E E
600 304 296 122 238 240 57 232 206 105
Top2Box (Agree) 58% 60% 55% 42% 57% 71% 58% 56% 60% 56%
C CD
381 171 210 140 149 92 35 163 115 68
Low2Box (Disagree) 36% 34% 39% 48% 36% 27% 36% 39% 34% 36%
DE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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12_3. (I think I'm mentally and spiritually healthier than my parents were when they were my age) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
198 91 107 43 70 86 25 66 75 32
Strongly agree 19% 18% 20% 15% 17% 25% 25% 16% 22% 17%
CD G
396 185 210 103 154 139 33 160 125 78
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 39% 35% 37% 41% 33% 38% 37% 41%
256 134 122 70 109 77 24 114 77 42
Somewhat disagree 25% 26% 23% 24% 26% 23% 24% 27% 22% 22%
99 46 53 39 38 22 11 40 33 14
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 10% 13% 9% 6% 12% 10% 10% 8%
E
95 49 46 36 44 15 6 36 30 23
Don't know 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 4% 6% 9% 9% 12%
E E
594 276 318 146 224 225 58 226 201 110
Top2Box (Agree) 57% 55% 59% 50% 54% 66% 58% 54% 59% 58%
CD
355 180 175 109 147 98 35 154 110 56
Low2Box (Disagree) 34% 36% 33% 38% 35% 29% 35% 37% 32% 30%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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12. (Top2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
| think I'm physically healthier than my parents were 600 304 296 122 238 240 57 232 206 105
when they were my age 58% 60% 55% 42% 57% 71% 58% 56% 60% 56%
C CD
| think I'm mentally and spiritually healthier than my 504 276 318 146 224 205 58 226 201 110
parents were when they were my age
57% 55% 59% 50% 54% 66% 58% 54% 59% 58%
CD
| think I'm happier than my parents were when they 556 264 293 126 209 221 60 213 186 96
were my age 53% 52% 54% 43% 51% 65% 61% 51% 55% 51%
CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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12. (Low2box Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
| think I'm happier than my parents were when they 389 191 198 124 163 101 31 160 122 75
were my age 37% 38% 37% 43% 39% 30% 31% 39% 36% 40%
E E
| think I'm physically healthier than my parents were 381 171 210 140 149 92 35 163 115 68
when they were my age 36% 34% 39% 48% 36% 27% 36% 39% 34% 36%
DE E
| think I'm mentally and spiritually healthier than my 355 180 175 109 147 08 35 154 110 56
parents were when they were my age
34% 36% 33% 38% 35% 29% 35% 37% 32% 30%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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13. Thinking back '20 years or ago'/'to when you were finishing school', how does your life stack up now compared to your expectations back then?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
250 121 130 59 95 97 21 105 76 48
It's better than | expected 24% 24% 24% 20% 23% 29% 21% 25% 22% 25%
C
285 148 137 94 126 65 27 103 97 57
It's worse than | expected 27% 29% 25% 32% 30% 19% 28% 25% 29% 30%
E E
303 146 157 105 99 99 28 112 101 62
It's about where | expected 29% 29% 29% 36% 24% 29% 28% 27% 30% 33%
D
206 91 116 34 94 78 22 96 66 22
I never imagined my life at this age 20% 18% 21% 12% 23% 23% 23% 23% 19% 12%
C C | | I
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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14. Which of the following is closest to what you want your retirement to look like?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
. . 319 144 174 99 118 102 35 136 96 51
Walk t th k th
alking out the door and never working another day 31% 29% 2% 34% 28% 30% 36% 33% 28% 7%
Leaving my primary job but still working part-time at 387 198 189 97 162 128 30 165 124 68
something 37% 39% 35% 33% 39% 38% 30% 40% 36% 36%
Kicking off a new career in something I've always 137 77 61 55 52 30 8 42 54 33
wanted to pursue. 13% 15% 11% 19% 13% 9% 8% 10% 16% 18%
DE G G
201 86 115 40 83 78 25 73 66 37
Other 19% 17% 21% 14% 20% 23% 26% 18% 19% 19%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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15. Which term do you like best for people over the age of 65?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1044 565 479 227 385 432 83 345 461 155
Weighted 1044 505 539 291 415 338 99* 416 340 189
507 243 264 142 196 169 42 190 165 110
Senior 49% 48% 49% 49% 47% 50% 42% 46% 48% 58%
FGH

214 116 98 49 81 83 18 93 70 33
Senior citizen 20% 23% 18% 17% 20% 24% 18% 22% 21% 17%

C

135 73 62 45 65 25 22 52 41 20

Elder 13% 14% 12% 15% 16% 8% 22% 13% 12% 10%
E E GHI

189 73 115 55 72 62 17 81 65 26

Older person 18% 15% 21% 19% 17% 18% 17% 19% 19% 14%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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